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A1 28 72 45 11 % 52 J2 T S0 RS P9 4 A% A 0 445, LA 8 978 355 AR 080 3 £ 35 4% L A B ik A AN
HAbE RSB ARG BMAE X R & S MEGNEERE. EAFEERYNTM
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B 1.1 AR ARG AN

1.1.2 A mM#L K

AATE AR AR M & B F 1973 48, S4FE B {A4F - 45 K K (Robert Metcalfe) 5 17—
P A RLAK MW 1 19885 Ta % . £E 1976 45, Mg R K Fth (9 B F David Boggs X £ T — s 4
HCAK N : SRy AL 4 i o0 A A SS B R "I SCEE . £ AL RSBk CSMA/CD
CHAT w2 K 14 2% % T 25 515 101D , 1977 4E4F IS, ME4F - R Mt i & 1 & 3578 T “ B4 b
K U B0 22 2 MO A 15 R 07 0O 5 R L S b s A DA K I O A

DA R AS 2 — A B B 4%, J& — R B RS . & T 76 JR 380 1 CLAND w3 i
MARFE S AT vk . LRR7E BRI 45 Z 5] LA 10~100Mb/s 3 R A% 2% 15 B A, W&
WA 10BaseT DA iy FIHAR A | 5 7T 544 & 10Mb/s (%) 38 R 17 i A 24 if 0 5k )



PHILLA R AR BTE) A T 6 2L, UK M TE B & 2Z 8] LA 1000Mb/s f) 4 %
ks B, BRI LA R AT 5 100Mb/s 3 5 & o il i 4k fl 42 446 i 7™ o 0 B R 3t
B {2 M DL A7 3 A R TBCE 4
1. briECAK M
FFHE LA AR HA 10Mb/s i 7 ik &, 66 FH 69 2 B A o 28 46 W i 2 3¢ T W 2 8% U5 )
(Carrier Sense Multiple Access/Collision Detection, CSMA/CD) f i [m] 4 il 77 % . X Fifr it
W 10Mb/s LA 9B Sk b o LA A I . A I AT LAt #EL [ i e, 405 L 4 [ e ol 4 I 5 e XL
B2k RO BEER LT 55 2 R L A AT I
& 1EEE 802. 3 R, AN [a] ) 44 i A S il s 17 AN () #0388 J22 s o 7 30X 4 A o o D
TE B B % 7 A% B, B0 2 Mb/s, i JE — N 80T R R BB 2R K B Ok ofEE B R
100m) , Base 78 “HH " #) 8 B , Broad AR T, Bl .
» 10Base-5: i HH EHA2 K 0. 4 Fa=F, BH R 500 9 HLIE 4l o 45, o FR ML 48 LA R M), B
KRB BE R 500m , Bt (650 77 i I G H O SRR . 10Base-5 20 ) 3 20 4%
A ML Gl 45 A AUT 4 A9 LUK IR L b 4k 88 L 0 & 28 L 00 & o5 rin 4 &8 2
55
» 10Base-2: fli HE# N 0. 2 FF, BHT R 500 4 [7) 4 o 25, tFR Ok 40 48 LA K I, I
KW B K BE Ry 185m, Bty 14 5 5 1 I D S5 M Ry Bk B, 10Base-2 21 ) 32 22 0 4 1%
HA YR R 48 A A BNC 4 L LAK I b 4k 8 T RG4S 3 55
» 10Base-T.: fifi HI WS LR AL 4, 5 K BE K BE S 100m, b &5 4 R, 10Base-T 41
W B R A 3 AR 5 KARBR MR L (Hir A1 RJ-45 i 19 LK W (BE 2R 2%
AL RI-45 ik %,
* 1Base-5: ffi AL, e KM BK B8 500m, (£ 51 3 8 1Mb/s,
* 10Broad-36: {ii J [7] % #5485 (RG-59/UCATV) , % 4% (4 f5 K5 B &y 3600m , [ Bt K JiF
e KR 1800m , & —Fh 5y 4% 4 7 = .
» 10Base-F: fii FOGCEF (&5 A G, fe 5 s % 10Mb/s,
2. PR M
1993 4 10 H ,Grand Junction A A #EH T A F 3 — & Pk DL 4 2R 2§ Fastchl0/
100 FIRI 4% 4 1 K FastNIC100, B 3 LA K M4 R IEX 3 AR . Ffi/§ Intel, SynOptics,
3COM BayNetworks /v A AH 4k B O BB LUK M3 E . 5 e [E i), IEEE 802 T
P41t Xt 100Mb/s LA A I i 4% Flbs i, a1 100BASE-TX,100BASE-T4 M [ . Hr 4k 2§ . 4 W
T4 FRUEHEAT THFSE. 1995 4F 3 A LIEEE & 45 T IEEE 802. 3ul00BASE-T 3 4 A R 47
#E (Fast Ethernet) , B 9 4% 2 A TR 33 LA K I 4 B A .
PR LUK R 5 5O 7E 100Mb/s 4 98 T TAE R FDDI A H B A 1 2 090 4, 2R 7
PR LA 9 B2 AR AT DA A R O B ) P A A A AR Sl b B, B S RE 3,405 KR L K
JGET i  BEA ROG R B A i B . {E PR 3 LK 5 2 3 T CSMA/CD R, 4 [/ %
A R A T I 2 3 BRI R AR o B i S B B AR SR 3k b . 100Mb /s R 1L A I 47 o X
434 100BASE-TX,100BASE-FX #1 100BASE-T4 =4~F2&.
* 100BASE-TX., —#hifdi H] 5 %048 P TC B il WLLE 25 B 57 e A28 4% 1) e o L A I 4%
AR BB LL, — 3 HF &%, — 5t TGS, w448 b8 4B/5B
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L LA

TR S 2 H % R 125MHz, 54 EIA586 f) 5 2543 £k bx Al IBM ) SPT1 &
AR AR e, (i R 10BASE-T #l[al () RJ-45 42 8% . e KM BEK N 100m, L HF4
KT (14 H50 308 A2 i
« 100BASE-FX, — Rl {li Fj 648 A4 b LK W H A , BT flf F 8085 f1 2 OB £F (62, Spm
1 125pm) . SREGEF % 12 Y e KB B8 550m, BB T % 32 /9 B KBE B 4 3000m.,
FEAE P 4B/5B 4ifg X {5 S8 %E ok 125MHz, i fl MIC/FDDI % £ 45 |
ST i %8k SC 88 , Il K M B BE 24 150m 412m, 2000m BB K % 10 A B, X
5 i B e 47 2 RURD T AR A 26 8 R 2 BT i 498 A% 4 . 100BASE-FX £
SE A R T A LT Y0 A R BT K R B 0 4 | R AR R B A O
» 100BASE-T4, —Fhal{fi f 3.4.5 2 J0 B i W28 2k a7 #ic X248 2k 11 PRk DA oK 9 ¢
A . 100Base-T4 fli i 4 Xf WL Lk, H b i =X F 7€ 33MHz #4 3 | 1% i 5048
BB TAEFERTEL. HWUxHF CSMA/CD G . 7EfEmb
8B/6T %t J5 =X, {5 5 4 % 25MHz, ff & EIAS86 45 fb i kbnife. S
10BASE-T [l iy RJ-45 % #28% . e K M B K R 100m,
3. T-IRLAKM
FIREEARAIR LA AR AR, B R T 5 10M LA A [ i Wik =X . it 45 4 . 19 4 )
WA/ EM T TN RERRAEL R . T IZE AR RSO &40 LK R B 5L A
BAERS R AT 10M 8¢ 100M ) LUK ARG Al A& TAE. FH3) T JK LK RAS b i 28
Do 246 7 FH R 10 5 3 4 0 R 44 B A R 45 L BB 6 e R BE b (R B B W% . i Ah, IEEE R fEHf
SRR RIS g 550m () ZBOEEF I K IR By 70km 1) BLASE 4F Al fie K HE 85 R 100m 1 [
WA, TIRLLAR MBIAD T 802. 3 LA LB LA AS IO 47 E (1 R A2
T fE T F] 648 ¥ RHHE (9 8 18 . T JK LK M (Gigabit Ethernet) fif 3 £ i) ff 55 87
%9 . Gigabit Ethernet 3R X 45 2R H AL S A R BE B 40 F R .
* 1000Base-CX Copper STP 25m;
¢ 1000Base-TC opper Cats UTP 100m;
* 1000Base-SX Multi-mode Fiber 500m;
¢ 1000Base-LLX Single-mode Fiber 3000m,
T-Jk LA K W+ ARG W4~ 54k . TEEE 802. 3z #1 IEEE 802. 3ab. 1EEE 802. 3z %l & T ¢
2F 1 4 72 [R) ol el 4 3 4 7 RIGFR M. TEEE 802, 3ab 5 T 5 KAWL LE F& K 0B ik 8 07
FHPRAE,
1) IEEE 802. 3z
IEEE 802. 3z T4 21 1 57 il 5 Ot £F (PR AR mk 22 B50) 1 [R] 4l ria 4 4 4 XL T B B b o
IEEE 802. 3z 5& X T % T L £F # G FE B M 48 i) 1000Base-X, K | 8B/10B 4 i A 175 i 1&
F R 1. 25Gb/s, )5 S8 1000Mb/s {64 # & . 1EEE 802. 3z B A F 5 T Jk LA K M
i off «
* 1000Base-SX: HZFFZHROCLF  AI IR HER R 62. 5pm 5% 50pum M L, T
YE K-k 770 ~860nm , f& 5 B 85 2 220~550m.,
* 1000Base-LX BABEEF . A LAZHFE AR 9pm B8 10pm i) BRE LR, T4 I K 3t Bl
i 1270~1355nm, &4 8k Skm A 47



e 1000Base-CX: FH 150Q FRilli WL 2k (STP) . f£ 5l 85k 25m,

2) 1EEE 802. 3ab

IEEE 802. 3ab T E 41 i %% il 5 3 F UTP 9 2F BT &% #% 09 T Jk LUK W b5 #E, 7™ 4
IEEE 802. 3ab #r#fE & il . IEEE 802. 3ab & X 3 F 5 3 UTP ) 1000Base-T #7#f, H H
B9E7E 5 26 UTP L4 1000Mb/s #E (&4 100m, IEEE 802. 3ab R #E YR X 3= B4 F 45 .

(D PP ES K UTP R RGBT,

(2) 1000Base-T f& 100Base-T 1 AR Y J&, 5 10Base-T.100Base-T 52L& . Ak,
7E 5 2 UTP k%) 1000Mb/s {55 o B TFH Mo 5 28 UTP Y £ P00 5 Ul 1] 82, PR 0t
IEEE 802. 3ab T/E41 i JF & T 45 % Lt IEEE 802. 3z & 7 4€,

4. JiIRLAKRM

T3 JK LA K B 3 41 & 78 TEEE 802. 3 #7 #E 19 #b 78 45 #E TEEE 802. 3ae h, BEY & T
IEEE 802. 3 PMUFI MAC BLAS , i H 328§ 10Gb/s M & d R . Britk 25 il WAN Fii
+ )22 (WAN Interface Sublayer, WIS), 10 3 i LA A R th GE & 78 & b 8¢ 4I% A 4% S o R, 0
9. 584640Gb/s(OC-192) , 3 Bt A4 10 % i 14 A P8 % 15 7] 25 J64F % (SONET) STS-192¢
f& i pk XA .

10GBASE-SR il 10GBASE-SW 3 % % £§ 45 i (850nm) Z 4 (MMF) , B 4F B 85 4
2~300m,

10GBASE-SR F % % #“B5 6 £F (Dark Fiber)”, Yo 4F 248 A Y& 4% 3 B AR S54F 4
5 & R ELT 5 10GBASE-SW % ] Fi% 4% SONET % & , N ] 2 78 $ 4 8 1

10GBASE-LR #1 10GBASE-LW F % K i (1310nm) BLBEELF (SMF) | S £F i 55
2m~10km (%) 32 808 HL ).

10GBASE-LW F % % % # SONET % 4 ; 10GBASE-LR W & L F5“HE 44" .

10GBASE-ER il 10GBASE-EW 3 % 3 £ # K % (1550nm) L4 (SMF) , Y47 iF 5
K 2m~40km(#y 131 233 Je ),

10GBASE-EW F % Ji3k %2 SONET &% ; 10GBASE-ER W J > 3 45 W5 Y647 .

10GBASE-LX4 R ¥ E B FERXEH LU 4 R K EAXRGS. RAKET
£ 1310nm M BRI L 770 F . ARG H AR £ X F 2~300m i) 280k
AR5 2m~ 10km B BB,

1.1.3 A mMHE K

LGAMARG S RBMBEARSA EAT 58K K FR, JFI8E M (Local Area Network, LAN)
FEFRAEHE — XA th 2 65 T AL G TSR ALZE L JRy B ) AT LA S B SC A ER N A A
BEATEDHLILSE (T AR N 09 B R HE o 6 1 F A% 008 15 IR 95 25 Th k. Je) 3sk 199 2 s A 8
B, A A I AENB M ST EILHR, el Ll — AR NN ETEHELAR. &L
A0 o SR 3 A ) e R v S5 e T P JR ) B Ak e R A R R — N K
WHEEELEERESE. RN EL EREHARN . THAAZENILEEZELT LA
HHRHL AL . P Jay 3 190 1Y 32 BB R B2 I 45 A 4 A% S A 05 4 S5 [ 4 o) 0 s
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(1) SEAS R, — O A i BB L = 1~1000Mb/s s & .

(2) HER A R, — 8 10m~10km A 4.

(3) SR HIJ 4 ol 41 #6381

(4) R FH Z i £ A 0, o7 3 B JL A S AR B ST B AR

LER AR N R FN A M 1 S BT R T Bk .

Joiy 35 DR B AR £ B AN

1. JIkR55 2%

I 45 % (Server) $i 4% Bl % 45 R 45, 1] 40 SC A4 i 55 2% B F 5 1 I 4% T A2 47, 3l &
i H2 H ) AR £ 306 SRS A BUIR 5505 5K, [R) i A 2 7 i SR MR K A R g A &S 1)

2. &)

% P13 (Client) 3@ ad R 45 42 1 K LA GEfGR & LGRS RS HEE 5K
2 v HoAth T AR 3e e 45 2  IEE AR BE R .

3. Mg KGR

Do) £ T BEK 18 £ T B A AE R4 4 11 R LUK A L P Ak BT LB R 2R AR

Jey 388 R CLAND () 44 A% B il B 3 17 3 o ) 6% i 288 50 L A Jm 3k . /i T b BV FRL A )
FRPE, LAN Gl 3 2 ) 3N (WAN) B @8 2 &M, Biln, LAN § 6% s £ 8
10Mb/s,FDDI ) 1% % 3 #& & 100Mb/s, i WAN ) 3 T £ 3 R H N L~ 64kb/s 5%
2. 048Mb/s, 2 FH P i | BR 3 R 8 % K 14. 4kb/s,

LAN {990 $0E5 44 5 FH 00 J2 55 2 0 F0 3R Y, 53 J2 el A B 174 b 8 5000 B e 1 3 19 45
AR FE T B FR 5T Al A .

LAN @& A & a5 5 V- i fn ) T8 30 K & 455 Z FhRe

Jar I ) — Ry — AR S A A RN g R R ERAES R R R . HE
TR AU '

(1) 7 35 A b 28 75 B 48 /0N, FUAE — A4S A G 2 ST A ) 3 31 B 1 K, G — )R i B b ) SR
M.

(2) {2 1 A5 A A% i A T3 0 A7 K 09, 80308 1% 4 oK % 5 (10Mb/s~10Gb/s) .

(3) 38 {5 HE R i) (8] J , v SE PR .

(4) Jay ol W AT A 3 47 22 F A& S A

Ja 8 1 £ 24 AR 22, 35 5 10 45 4l P 0 A% S A T 4 28 R 43 Dl A R I L TG4 9 5 5 e T 4%
WM 5328, AT 4 Ok SR A B R IR A AR IR A RS A AL A R BT A 64 ) 4
il 7 4026, AT 43R LA I 4 B FR ) FDDI A48 Jay 3o 000 25 . b, LA 902 24 i
FH B 8% 3k 1) Ja) 35 9 A
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BLEG D BE , 42 75 TR i LR AT LAY 2 20 . b 9 65 308 & LA L o T LA o i i 9
ST LU Y6k

(1) HHE[E]— % Internet 3% $2, Windows 2 it T Internet % 4% 3t %2 (Internet Connection
Sharing, ICS) it , it i ICS £ & H BT AL [E] —4> Internet HE e, T 54 1 75 2 1)
ISP 7 A i) o0 6% 3% 45 9 1

(2) FEEEATENHL 485 S0 H b B R 5 45, P R A 0y g — 5 3B DL R I 3K o [ i
o M9 29 17 KRR A1 Bl 3 45 1 2 .

(3) LT SCOEFN SO, S B0 T R P R H Al I 4% P T 52 0 6 45 B 3L S AT EME .

(4) BRMLUERE . 3 i 5 RE R 45 Al Internet 3 3, 2 R A 0] LATE & H S0 (1 H 0L L 2t
FTERBLIE AR , (7% 2 5 Internet b AYIBRALUF XK .

1.2 ZEHhERENERIE

bifi % 38 15 B AR A AL AR 1 KR L 255 A 4 B AR o A D7 4 R 1 5B

[ R LEE: 2 Ve 5 I T E L

20 2 80 AFARK 90 4FEARH , 76 T WAL Lk i W A AT Z 11T » B0 A% i 32 B2k i) J2
[75) Aty v, 450 () ity ol 4 e B O 1 T A ZR AL AR I 2% b, B PO AT B A 9 R i T LA T L
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FAE B AR RO SR . G R B2 BECKE R 37 B ] Hp O A [l b S 44
o2 H AT DRt 1) il el 0 L XU 4R LA B ) ) O R e g e S o e
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228 AR AN A A, TR SR B R R 8 A5 H T BEAL N B9 R R T %Y BNC 3% 4%
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4% (Vampire Clamp) , X} 10Base2 453 T [R50 4045 43 $ 2 48 (Thinnet Tap) , 4 &0
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1500 WAL T F B G, ©HRMKHINEWRE DN IHAR ARG ER YA WA —
ANBRRIAGR R G MAT TR — Bk (], B BRI K W He 88 A4 7 ) R &% 2 S
IBM = A Jit 3o 385 44 f 2L 17 7 - IBML 28 45 v K 40 1) 326 32 488 7 48 oy 22 3 1 7

24 if 4 BR A LA AC I 4 B 1) A 28 1T 37 B2 0 0 1 4 RN I 4% 4 R 4 N A T b 1y O i
e MAE AR v [ AR AR E AN ARG A R E L E AR TS 4% A 2R Y
RaEF . A, [ S R SRR 150Q AR MR REME LM AT L.

20 42 90 AW, ELF i fE o EE LA ST R E 48 0 L4 R G0 W) 3 R A s 51
MAR ARG, E 1SO HrtrdEN TR T —3 ST RliEHEMS S SC BEEF WP, U
ATET NE B —JiAN ST & S0 e AT ML LF % Bed . NOZARUE IO LF e dy . &3
5 HA NTT W Fike ST RE SN AT, 2R REERERE N AWM SC 54
ARGk EAE ] ST, 1SO bR AERG 2 T SC i #2288 i i S b .

5[ f, S6 4 o0 A ABUE 2 1 (FDDD 4% 2 R 2 £ TR ™. FDDI RS H —
AN TR A U R T R SR — S AL A P A A R R AL, R A R G O
TPt R 4 [ % o AR IE R 45 TE % TAE . M6 2 (R 47 R0 Be i Jy i o 0 7
(T 08 41 I R 22 3% B9 FDDI 655 B 38 e WL O JF 50 38 T 2Bk K 2L A9 i S5 0 4.

2. ML h T i

20 22 90 4EACHI AE N — K LAE S M b EMA AL, ATET B4 B A 100Q #14E
It e AU 2R A g 1 i A, R KRR — A G AR R4 (PDS) . R PDS % J& %
AT&T 9 110 B4k R J5 WK &y 10Base-T FF G Wi A7, RIAS i #2225 Wi i BOAC 17 110 454k

AR AR PR RO AR L R GG AR H R FXADREX T & P kvl LA 8,
AILATEA M AR 6 X R 2 F i, B an AR I, A R FR I, KR ML R 4. ATM.,
ISDN,POTS, Arcnet, Appletalk, RS232 % %I| & 171 {5
R G5 LA A 2k R G0 % H T WA AT 1 RT45 0 A
APRAEAL R . 20 fE4 90 4EAR b L Kt T g Bk
AX A, IR AE S A g™ . 3%
10BaseT Rifi#5 4.4 KA MM RS .5 KB R 5T
U, 1000 B WL LR A £k 7 G 7% B 0 M A5 fE B A 28 R 4
mE 1.3 R, MBRGEN 3 KERER 73, KK
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